## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVT. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION. SECTOR 20-D, CHANDIGARH

As per the notification issued by the Department of Personnel, Chandigarh Administration vide their notification no 28/67/1-IH(11)-2020/10872 dated 08.10.2020 the following are the designated officer, First Appellate authority and second appellate authorities for the Right to Service act.

Sr. No.	Name of the Service	Stipulated time limit (Working Days)	Designated Officer	First Appellate Authority	Second Appellate Authority
The state of the s	Bonafide Certificate	07 days	Principal, Govt. College of Education, Sector 20-D, Chandigarh	Director Higher Education, Chandigarh Administration	Principal Secretary Education, Chandigarh Administration
2	Character Certificate	07 days	-do-	-do-	-do-
3	Attestation of documents for Bus Pass	07 days	-do-	-do-	-do-

-sd-Principal Govt. College of Education Sector 20-D, Chandigarh

(Contact No: - 0172-2700075)